FORM PTO-1595 R 06-12-19 OMB No. 0651-0011 (9xp. 4/94) 4-98	r atom and mademark Office
Tab settings → → →	
To the Honorable Commissioner of rate 10073634	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
LESLIE L. CAHAN	Name: CONCEPT DEVICES, L.L.C.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address: 1900 1900 1900 1900 1900 1900 1900 190
3. Nature of conveyance:	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 218 ELKS POINT RD
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	SUITE 207
□ Other	City: ZEPHYR COVE State: NV ZIP: 89448
Execution Date: 06-04-98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ※☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/090	606
If this document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	, ,
Additional numbers a	tached? □ Yes X҈D No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached? ☐ Yes X☐ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ☐
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: DADDER A PARSONS	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$\frac{\partial 0.00}{\partial 0.00}\$\$
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT A. PARSONS	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{\partial 0.00}{10.00}\$ Enclosed
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT A. PARSONS	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$\frac{\partial 0.00}{\partial 0.00}\$\$
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT A. PARSONS	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{\partial 0.00}{10.00}\$ Enclosed
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:ROBERT_A. PARSONS Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\^{\overline{1}}_{\overline{0}}\\^{\overline{0}}_{\overline{0}
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT A. PARSONS Internal Address: Street Address: 340 E PALM LN	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\^{\frac{1}{40}\cdot, 30}\$ ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT A. PARSONS Internal Address: 340 E PALM LN SUITE 260 City: PHOENIX State: AZ ZIP: 85004 DO NOT US	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\^{\frac{1}{40.00}}\$ ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:ROBERT_A. PARSONS Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) and other valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Leslie L. Cahan, of 77 East Missouri Avenue, Phoenix, Arizona 85012, hereby sell, and assign to CONCEPT DEVICES, L.L.C. having offices at 218 Elks Point Road, Suite 207, Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements of COLLAPSIBLE SHAVING IMPLEMENT, invented by described in the application for United States Patent Application filed herewith (RAP, Docket Number 3867-PA1), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said CONCEPT DEVICES, L.L.C., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at expense of CONCEPT DEVICES, L.L.C., I will communicate to said CONCEPT DEVICES, L.L.C., or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid CONCEPT DEVICES, L.L.C., its successors, assigns and

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9230 FRAME: 0168 nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. I covenant with said CONCEPT DEVICES, L.L.C., its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

JUNE 4, 1998	Cala
DATE	LESLIE L. CAHAN
STATE OF ARIZONA)	
County of Maricopa)	
Subscribed and sworn to of, 1998.	before me, thisday
<i>(1</i>	have set my hand and official
OFFICIAL SEAL LETA ECKROTH NOTARY PUBLIC ARIZONA	NOTARY PUBLIC